

BOARD OF VOTER REGISTRATION & ELECTIONS OF BEAUFORT COUNTY



15 John Galt Road • Post Office Drawer 1228 • Beaufort, South Carolina 29901-1228

June 22, 2016

Tyrone S. Clifford *Chairman*

William Severns

Vice Chairman

Marie S. Smalls *Director*

Board Members:
William Bronson
Beverly Dore
Dean Hewitt
Phil Jones
Bruce Massey
James Rowe
Rupert Williams

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Marie S. Smalls, Director (843) 255-6900

SC State House District 122 Democratic Primary Run-Off Election

In-Person Absentee Voting for the June 28, 2016 SC State House District 122 Democratic Primary Run-Off will start Thursday, June 24, 2016. The Beaufort Office, 15 John Galt Road, Beaufort, SC and the Bluffton Office, 61B Ulmer Road, Bluffton, SC, will be open from 9 am to 4 pm Monday to Friday.

The last day of in-person absentee voting for the SC State House District 122 Democratic Primary Run-Off is on Monday, June 27, 2016. The Beaufort Office will be open from 9 am to 5 pm and the Bluffton Office will be open from 9 am to 4 pm.

Voters may vote in the SC State House District 122 Democratic Primary Run-Off if:

- A voter resides in SC State House District 122, and
- A voter voted in the Democratic Party's Primary on June 14th, or
- A voter did not participate in the June 14th Primaries

Voters may **not** vote in the SC State House District 122 Democratic Primary Run-Off if:

- A voter voted in the Republican Party's Primary, or
- A voter does not reside in SC State House District 122 or
- A voter registered to vote after the May 14, 2016 cutoff.

Due to the small number of eligible voters in Beaufort County, only one Polling location will be opened during this Run-off election. The polls will open from 7:00 a.m. until 7:00 p.m. Eligible voters in Sheldon 1 and Sheldon 2 precincts can participate in the Democratic Party Run-off election for SC State House District 122 at:

Booker T. Washington Community Center 182 Booker T. Washington Circle Yemassee, SC 29945

(Please note that this is a temporary polling location change for Sheldon 1 precinct for the Runoff only.)

Voters are required to present one of the following forms of current and valid photo identification at the polls:

- S.C. Driver's License,
- S.C. Department of Motor Vehicles Identification Card,
- S.C. Voter Registration Card with Photo,
- U.S. Passport, or
- Federal Military Identification with a Photo

For more information on the voter photo identification requirements, and about absentee voting, go to http://www.bcgov.net/vote or call (843) 255-6900.